
Name of Post 

ANS 

No.F.40/incumbency/E-IIU/2023/LNH/ Y69O3 

Sr. Nursing 
Officers 

Nursing 
Officers 
Nursing 

Officer(Part 
time) 
Total 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR 
LOK NAYAK HOSPITAL: NEW DELHI-110002 

Total 

Sanctioned 
post 

47 

299 

1290 

14 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 

1650 

Copy for information to: 

7. Guard file 

1. P.S. to MD, LNH. 
2. P.S. to Director, LNH 

(ESTABLISHMENT-III) 

3. A.D. (Planning), LNH. 

Vacancy Status on 01.01.2025 

No.F.40/incumbency/E-III/2023/LNH/ 

Regularly filled 

22 

196 

991 

01 

1210 

Filled on 
contractual 

basis 

NIL 
NIL 

153 

NIL 

153 

Filled through 
Nursing 
officers 

working on 
diverted 

capacity from 
other hospital 

NIL 

Dated:- o2c 

5. SO, HR(Nursing), H & FW, GNCTD, 9" level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt., Delhi. 

Vacant 

25 

103 

146 

13 

287 

Sectio Officer, E-|| 

4. N.S., LNH with request to inform the undersigned if there is any change in 
incumbency due to any transfer/resignation/retirement or any other reason, if any, 

immediately. 

Dated: 

6 MOtc, I.T. Department is requested to upload on the website of this hospital and 
same may be forwarded to the website of HR-Nursing & Paramedic Section, H & FW, 

Deptt. 

Section Officer, E-| 

1 
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