## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR LOK NAYAK HOSPITAL: NEW DELHI-110002 (ESTABLISHMENT-III)

Dated:-711/025

No.F.40/incumbency/E-III/2023/LNH/ 4698-4703

## Vacancy Status on 01.01.2025

Name of Post	Total Sanctioned post	Regularly filled	Filled on contractual basis	Filled through Nursing officers working on diverted capacity from other hospital	Vacant
ANS	47	22	NIL		25
Sr. Nursing Officers	299	196	NIL		103
Nursing Officers	1290	991	153	NIL	146
Nursing Officer(Part time)	14	01	NIL		13
Total	1650	1210	153	0	287

Section Officer, E-III

No.F.40/incumbency/E-III/2023/LNH/

Dated:-

Copy for information to:-

- 1. P.S. to MD, LNH.
- 2. P.S. to Director, LNH
- 3. A.D. (Planning), LNH.
- 4. N.S., LNH with request to inform the undersigned if there is any change in incumbency due to any transfer/resignation/retirement or any other reason, if any, immediately.
- 5. SO, HR(Nursing), H & FW, GNCTD, 9<sup>th</sup> level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt., Delhi.
- 6. MOH/c, I.T. Department is requested to upload on the website of this hospital and same may be forwarded to the website of HR-Nursing & Paramedic Section, H & FW, Deptt.
- 7. Guard file

Section Officer, E-III

1